



IMPORTANT! Read carefully before use. Keep for future reference.

CHRISTMAS Soundbox

INSTRUCTION AND WARNING LEAFLET

EN BATTERY REPLACEMENT INSTRUCTIONS - REQUIRES: 3 X AG13/LR44 BATTERIES (INCLUDED)

BATTERIES SHOULD BE REPLACED BY AN ADULT. NON-RECHARGEABLE BATTERIES ARE NOT TO BE RECHARGED. RECHARGEABLE BATTERIES ARE ONLY TO BE CHARGED UNDER ADULT SUPERVISION. RECHARGEABLE BATTERIES ARE TO BE REMOVED FROM THE TOY BEFORE BEING CHARGED (IF REMOVABLE). ONLY USE BATTERIES OF THE SAME OR EQUIVALENT TYPE OF BATTERIES OR NEW AND USED BATTERIES. INSERT BATTERIES WITH THE CORRECT POLARITY. REMOVE EXHAUSTED BATTERIES FROM THE ITEM. DO NOT SHORT CIRCUIT THE SUPPLY TERMINALS. REMOVE BATTERIES FROM THE TOY BEFORE PROLONGED STORAGE. PLEASE RETAIN ALL INFORMATION FOR FUTURE REFERENCE. WASTE ELECTRICAL PRODUCTS / BATTERIES SHOULD NOT BE DISPOSED OF WITH HOUSEHOLD WASTE. SEPARATE DISPOSAL FACILITIES EXIST. CHECK WITH LOCAL AGENCY FOR YOUR NEAREST FACILITIES.

⚠️WARNING: THIS PRODUCT CONTAINS A BUTTON OR COIN CELL BATTERY. A SWALLOWED BUTTON OR COIN CELL BATTERY CAN CAUSE INTERNAL CHEMICAL BURNS IN AS LITTLE AS TWO HOURS AND LEAD TO DEATH. DISPOSE OF USED BATTERIES IMMEDIATELY. KEEP NEW AND USED BATTERIES AWAY FROM CHILDREN. IF YOU THINK BATTERIES MIGHT HAVE BEEN SWALLOWED OR PLACED INSIDE ANY PART OF THE BODY, SEEK IMMEDIATE MEDICAL ATTENTION. STEP 1: TO REPLACE THE BUTTON CELL BATTERIES, USE A SMALL PHILLIPS SCREWDRIVER TO UNSCREW THE BATTERY COMPARTMENT COVER. STEP 2: REMOVE THE OLD BATTERIES AND INSERT NEW ONES WITH THE CORRECT POLARITY (+/-) AS INDICATED INSIDE THE COMPARTMENT. STEP 3: SECURELY REATTACH THE COVER WITH A SMALL SCREWDRIVER. STEP 4: TEST THE SOUNDBOX BY PRESSING THE BUTTON TO ENSURE IT FUNCTIONS CORRECTLY.

⚠️WARNING: CHOKING HAZARD - small parts. Not suitable for children under 3 years. Children must be supervised while using the product. If any components are swallowed seek medical attention immediately. Please retain all information for future reference.



This symbol indicates that this product should not be disposed of with regular household waste. To prevent potential harm to the environment or human health, please take this device to a designated collection point for recycling and proper disposal. For more information on the disposal, recycling, and collection points, please contact your local authorities or the retailer where the product was purchased.

DE ANLEITUNG ZUM BATTERIEAUSTAUSCH - ERFORDERLICH: 3 BATTERIEN AG13/LR44

DIE BATTERIEN DÜRFEN NUR VON EINEM ERWACHSENEN AUSGETAUSCHT WERDEN. NICHT WIEDERAUFLADBARE BATTERIEN SIND NICHT ZU LADEN. WIEDERAUFLADBARE BATTERIEN DÜRFEN NUR UNTER AUFSICHT VON ERWACHSENEN AUFGELADEN WERDEN. WIEDERAUFLADBARE BATTERIEN MÜSSEN VON DEM AUFLADEN AUS DEM PRODUKT ENTFERNT WERDEN (SO FERN SIE ENTNEHMBAR SIND). VERWENDEN SIE AUSSCHLIEßLICH NEUE UND GEBRAUCHTE BATTERIEN DESSELBEN ODER EINES GLEICHWERTIGEN TYP. LEGEN SIE DIE BATTERIEN MIT DER RICHTIGEN POLARITÄT EIN. ENTFERNEN SIE ENTLADENE BATTERIEN AUS DEM GERÄT. SCHLIEßEN SIE DIE VERSORGUNGSANSCHLÜSSE NICHT KURZ. ENTFERNEN SIE DIE BATTERIEN AUS DEM PRODUKT, BEVOR SIE ES ÜBER EINEN LÄNGEREN ZEITRAUM LAGERN. BITTE BEWAHREN SIE ALLE INFORMATIONEN FÜR EINE SPÄTERE BEZUGNAHME AUF. ELEKTROALTGERÄTE/BATTERIEN SIND NICHT IM HAUSMÜLL ZU ENTSORGEN. ES BESTEHEN SEPARATE ENTSORGUNGSEINRICHTUNGEN. ERKUNDIGEN SIE SICH BEI DER ZUSTÄNDIGEN BEHÖRDE NACH DEN NÄCHSTGELEGENEN EINRICHTUNGEN.

⚠️ACHTUNG: EINE VERSCHLUCKTE BATTERIE KANN INNERHALB VON ZWEI STUNDEN INNERE VERÄTZUNGEN VERURSACHEN UND ZUM TOD FÜHREN. BENUTZTE BATTERIEN UMGEHEND ENTSORGEN. NEUE UND BENUTZTE BATTERIEN VON KINDERN FERNHALTEN. WENN SIE ANNEHMEN, DASS BATTERIEN VERSCHLÜCKT WURDEN ODER SICH IN EINEM KÖRPERTEIL BEFINDEN, WENDEN SIE SICH UMGEHEND AN EINEN ARZT. SCHRITT 1: UM DIE KNOPFZELLENBATTERIEN AUSZUWECHSELN, DEN DECKEL DES BATTERIEFACHS MIT EINEM KLEINEN KREUZSCHLITZSCHRAUBENDREHER ABSCHRAUBEN. SCHRITT 2: ENTFERNEN DIE ALTEN BATTERIEN UND LEGE DIE NEUEN BATTERIEN MIT DER RICHTIGEN POLARITÄT (+/-) GEMÄß DEN ANGABEN IM BATTERIEFACH EIN. SCHRITT 3: BRINGE DEN DECKEL MIT EINEM KLEINEN SCHRAUBENDREHER WIEDER AN. SCHRITT 4: TESTE DIE SOUNDBOX, INDEM DU DEN KNOFF DRÜCKST, UM SICHERZUSTELLEN, DASS SIE RICHTIG FUNKTIONIERT.

⚠️ACHTUNG: ERSTICKUNGSGEFAHR - kleine Teile. Nicht geeignet für Kinder unter drei Jahren.



Dieses Symbol weist darauf hin, dass dieses Produkt nicht mit dem normalen Hausmüll entsorgt werden darf. Um mögliche Schäden für die Umwelt oder die menschliche Gesundheit zu vermeiden, bringen Sie dieses Gerät bitte zu einer ausgewiesenen Sammelstelle für Recycling und fachgerechte Entsorgung. Weitere Informationen zu Entsorgung, Recycling und Sammelstellen erhalten Sie bei den örtlichen Behörden oder bei dem Händler, bei dem Sie das Produkt erworben haben.

NL INSTRUCTIES VOOR HET VERVANGEN VAN DE BATTERIJ - VEREIST: 3 X AG13/LR44-BATTERIJEN

DE BATTERIJEN MOETEN DOOR EEN VOLWASSENEN WORDEN VERVANGEN. NIET-OPLAADBARE BATTERIJEN KUNNEN NIET WORDEN OPGELADEN. OPLAADBARE BATTERIJEN MOGEN ALLEEN ONDER TOEZICHT VAN EEN VOLWASSENEN WORDEN OPGELADEN. OPLAADBARE BATTERIJEN MOETEN UIT HET PRODUCT WORDEN VERWIJDERD VOORDAT ZE WORDEN OPGELADEN (ALS ZE VERWIJDERBAAR ZIJN). GEBRUIK ALLEEN BATTERIJEN DIE VAN HETZELFDE OF EEN GELIJKWAARDIG TYPE ZIJN OF NIEUWE EN GEBRUIKTE BATTERIJEN. PLAATS DE BATTERIJEN MET DE JUISTE POLARITEIT. VERWIJDER LEGE BATTERIJEN UIT HET PRODUCT. VOORKOM KORTSLUITING IN DE VOEDINGSANSLUITINGEN. VERWIJDER DE BATTERIJEN UIT HET PRODUCT VOORDAT U HET LANGDURIIG OBERGEP. BEWAAR ALLE INFORMATIE VOOR TOEKOMSTIG GEBRUIK. OUDE ELEKTRISCHE PRODUCTEN/BATTERIJEN MOGEN NIET SAMEN MET HET HUISVUIL WORDEN VERWIJDERD. ER BESTAAN APARTE VERWIJDERINGSINSTALLATIES. INFORMEER BIJ DE PLAATSELIJKE INSTANTIE NAAR DE DICHTSTBIJZIJNDE FACILITEITEN.

⚠️WAARSCHUWING: EEN INGESLICKTE BATTERIJ KAN IN SLECHTS TWEE UUR TIJD INWENDIGE CHEMISCHE BRANDWONDEN VEROOorzaaken, MET DE DOOD TOT GEVOLG. VOER GEBRUIKTE BATTERIJEN ONMIDDELLIJK AF. HOUD NIEUWE EN GEBRUIKTE BATTERIJEN UIT DE BUURT VAN KINDEREN. ALS U VERMOEDT DAT BATTERIJEN ZIJN INGESLICT OF IN EEN LICHAAMSDDEEL ZIJN GEPLAATST, VRAAG DAN ONMIDDELLIJK MEDISCHE HULP. STAP 1: OM DE KNOOPCEL BATTERIEN TE VERVANGEN, GEBRUIKT U EEN KLEINE KRUISOPSCHROEVENDRAAIER OM HET DEKSEL VAN HET BATTERIJVAKJE LOS TE SCHROEVEN. STAP 2: VERWIJDER DE OUDE BATTERIEN EN PLAATS NIEUWE MET DE JUISTE POLARITEIT (+/-) ZOALS AANGEGEVEN IN HET COMPARTIMENT. STAP 3: MAAK HET DEKSEL WEER STEVIG VAST MET EEN KLEINE SCHROEVENDRAAIER. STAP 4: TEST DE SOUNDBOX DOOR OP DE KNOOP TE DRUKKEN OM TE CONTROLEREN OF HIJ GOED WERKT.

⚠️WAARSCHUWING: VERSTIKKINGSGEVAAR - kleine onderdelen. Niet geschikt voor kinderen onder de 36 maanden.



Dit symbool geeft aan dat dit product niet met het normale huishoudelijke afval mag worden weggegooid. Om mogelijke schade aan het milieu of de volksgezondheid te voorkomen, dient u dit apparaat naar een aangewezen inzamelpunt te brengen voor recycling en correcte verwijdering. Voor meer informatie over afvalverwijdering, recycling en inzamelpunten kunt u contact opnemen met de plaatselijke autoriteiten of de winkelier waar het product is gekocht.

IT: ISTRUZIONI PER LA SICUREZZA DELLE BATTERIE

- A) RIMUOVERE E RICICLARE O SMALTIRE IMMEDIATAMENTE LE BATTERIE ESAUSTE SECONDO LE NORMATIVE LOCALI E TENERLE LONTANO DALLA PORTATA DEI BAMBINI. NON SMALTIRE LE BATTERIE NEI RIFIUTI DOMESTICI O INCENERIRLE.
- B) ANCHE LE BATTERIE ESAUSTE POSSONO CAUSARE GRAVI LESIONI O LA MORTE.
- C) CHIAMARE UN CENTRO ANTIVELENI LOCALE PER RICEVERE INFORMAZIONI SUL TRATTAMENTO.
- D) LE BATTERIE COMPATIBILI SONO DEL TIPO LR44 1.5V.
- E) LE BATTERIE NON RICARICABILI NON DEVONO ESSERE RICARICATE.
- F) NON FORZARE LE BATTERIE, NON RICARICARLE, NON SMONTARLE, NON RISCALDARLE OLTRE I 50°C/122°F E NON INCENERIRLE. IN CASO CONTRARIO, POTREBBERO VERIFICARSI LESIONI DOVUTE A SFIATI, PERDITE O ESPLOSIONI CON CONSEGUENTI USTIONI CHIMICHE.

- A) VERIFICARE CHE LE BATTERIE SIANO INSTALLATE CORRETTAMENTE RISPETTANDO LA POLARITÀ (+ E -).
- B) NON MISCHIARE BATTERIE VECCHIE E NUOVE, MARCHE O TIPI DIVERSI DI BATTERIE, COME QUELLE ALCALINE, AL CARBONIO-ZINCO O RICARICABILI.
- C) RIMUOVERE E RICICLARE O SMALTIRE IMMEDIATAMENTE LE BATTERIE DELLE APPARECCHIATURE NON UTILIZZATE PER UN LUNGO PERIODO DI TEMPO, SECONDO LE NORMATIVE LOCALI.
- D) CHIUDERE SEMPRE COMPLETAMENTE IL VANO BATTERIE. SE IL VANO BATTERIE NON SI CHIUDE BENE, NON UTILIZZARE PIÙ IL PRODOTTO, RIMUOVERE LE BATTERIE E TENERLE LONTANE DALLA PORTATA DEI BAMBINI.

ES: INSTRUCCIONES DE SEGURIDAD DE LAS BATERÍAS

- A) RETIRA Y RECICLA O ELIMINA INMEDIATAMENTE LAS BATERÍAS USADAS DE ACUERDO CON LAS REGULACIONES LOCALES Y MANTENLAS ALEJADAS DE LOS NIÑOS. NO DESECHES LAS BATERÍAS EN LA BASURA DOMÉSTICA NI LAS INCINERES.
- B) INCLUSO LAS BATERÍAS USADAS PUEDEN CAUSAR LESIONES GRAVES O LA MUERTE.
- C) LLAMA A UN CENTRO DE CONTROL DE ENVENENAMIENTOS LOCAL PARA OBTENER INFORMACIÓN SOBRE EL TRATAMIENTO.
- D) EL TIPO DE BATERÍA COMPATIBLE ES LR44 1,5 V.
- E) NO SE DEBEN RECARGAR LAS BATERÍAS NO RECARGABLES.
- F) NO FUERCES LA DESCARGA, LA RECARGA, EL DESENSAMBLAJE, NI LAS EXPONGAS A TEMPERATURAS SUPERIORES A 50 °C/122 °F O LAS INCINER. HACERLO PUEDE RESULTAR EN LESIONES DEBIDO A LA VENTILACIÓN, FUGAS O EXPLOSIONES QUE CAUSEN QUEMADURAS QUÍMICAS.

- A) ASEGÚRATE DE QUE LAS BATERÍAS ESTÉN INSTALADAS CORRECTAMENTE SEGÚN LA POLARIDAD (+ Y -).
- B) NO MEZCLES BATERÍAS VIEJAS Y NUEVAS, DE DIFERENTES MARCAS O TIPOS, COMO ALCALINAS, CARBONO-ZINC O BATERÍAS RECARGABLES.
- C) RETIRA Y RECICLA O ELIMINA INMEDIATAMENTE LAS BATERÍAS DE LOS DISPOSITIVOS QUE NO SE HAN UTILIZADO DURANTE UN PERÍODO PROLONGADO DE ACUERDO CON LAS REGULACIONES LOCALES.
- D) ASEGÚRATE DE QUE EL COMPARTIMENTO DE LA BATERÍA ESTÉ COMPLETAMENTE CERRADO. SI EL COMPARTIMENTO DE LA BATERÍA NO SE CIERRA DE FORMA SEGURA, DEJA DE USAR EL PRODUCTO, RETIRA LAS BATERÍAS Y MANTENLAS ALEJADAS DE LOS NIÑOS.

NL: VEILIGHEIDSI NSTRUCTIES VOOR DE BATTERIJ

- A) VERWIJDER LEGE BATTERIJEN EN RECYCLE ZE ONMIDDELLIJK OF GOOI ZE WEG VOLGENS DE PLAATSELIJKE VOORSCHRIFTEN EN HOUD ZE UIT DE BUURT VAN KINDEREN. GOOI BATTERIJEN NIET BIJ HET HUISVUIL EN VERBRAND ZE NIET.
- B) ZELFS GEBRUIKTE BATTERIJEN KUNNEN ERNSTIG LETSEL OF DE DOOD VEROORZAKEN.
- C) BEL EEN PLAATSELIJK ANTIGIFCENTRUM VOOR INFORMATIE OVER BEHANDELING.
- D) DE COMPATIBELE BATTERIJ TYPE LR44 1.5V.
- E) NIET-OPLAADBARE BATTERIJEN MOGEN NIET WORDEN OPGELADEN.
- F) NIET MET GEWELD ONTLADEN, OPLADEN, DEMONTEREN, VERHITTEN BOVEN 50°C/122°F OF VERBRANDEN. DIT KAN LEIDEN TOT LETSEL DOOR ONTLUCHTING, LEKKAGE OF EEN EXPLOSI E MET CHEMISCHE BRANDWONDEN TOT GEVOLG.

- A) ZORG ERVOOR DAT DE BATTERIJEN VOLGENS DE POLARITEIT (+ EN -) ZIJN GEPLAATST.
- B) GEBRUIK GEEN OUDE EN NIEUWE BATTERIJEN, BATTERIJEN VAN VERSCHILLENDE MERKEN OF TYPES, ZOALS ALKALINEBATTERIJEN, ZINKKOOLSTOFBATTERIJEN OF OPLAADBARE BATTERIJEN DOOR ELKAAR.
- C) VERWIJDER BATTERIJEN UIT APPARATUUR DIE GEDURENDE LANGERE TIJD NIET IS GEBRUIKT EN RECYCLE DEZE ONMIDDELLIJK OF GOOI ZE WEG VOLGENS DE PLAATSELIJKE VOORSCHRIFTEN.
- D) SLUIT HET BATTERIJ VAK ALTIJD VOLLEDIG AF. ALS HET BATTERIJ VAK NIET GOED SLUIT, GEBRUIK HET PRODUCT DAN NIET MEER, VERWIJDER DE BATTERIJEN EN HOUD ZE UIT DE BUURT VAN KINDEREN.

FR INSTRUCTIONS CONCERNANT LE REMPLACEMENT DES PILES - NÉCESSITE : 3 PILES AG13/LR44

LES PILES DOIVENT ÊTRE CHANGÉES PAR UN ADULTE. LES PILES NON RECHARGEABLES NE DOIVENT PAS ÊTRE RECHARGÉES. LES PILES RECHARGEABLES DOIVENT ÊTRE RECHARGÉES UNIQUEMENT SOUS LA SURVEILLANCE D'UN ADULTE. LES PILES RECHARGEABLES DOIVENT ÊTRE RETIRÉES DU PRODUIT AVANT D'ÊTRE RECHARGÉES (SI ELLES PEUVENT ÊTRE RETIRÉES). UTILISER UNIQUEMENT LES PILES DU MÊME TYPE OU D'UN TYPE ÉQUIVALENT OU DES PILES NEUVES ET UTILISÉES. PLACER LES PILES À LA BONNE POLARITÉ. ENLEVER LES PILES USÉES DU PRODUIT. NE PAS COURT-CIRCUITER LES BORNES D'ALIMENTATION. ENLEVER LES PILES DU PRODUIT AVANT DE LE RANGER POUR UNE DURÉE PROLONGÉE. SE SOUVENIR DE TOUTES CES INFORMATIONS POUR S'Y RÉFÉRER ULTÉRIEUREMENT. LES DÉCHETS ÉLECTRIQUES / LES PILES NE DOIVENT PAS ÊTRE JETÉES AVEC LES DÉCHETS MÉNAGER. D'AUTRES ÉQUIPEMENTS DE TRAITEMENT DES DÉCHETS EXISTENT. CONSULTER UNE AGENCE LOCALE AFIN DE VOUS INDIQUER L'ÉQUIPEMENT LE PLUS PROCHE.

⚠ ATTENTION : UNE PILE AVALÉE PEUT CAUSER DES BRÛLURES INTERNES CHIMIQUES EN MOINS DE DEUX HEURES ET ENTRAÎNER LA MORT. JETEZ IMMÉDIATEMENT LES PILES USÉES. TENIR LES PILES USAGÉES OU NEUVES HORS DE PORTÉE DES ENFANTS. SI VOUS PENSEZ QUE LES PILES ONT ÉTÉ AVALÉES OU QU'ELLES ONT ÉTÉ MISES À L'INTÉRIEUR DU CORPS, CONSULTER IMMÉDIATEMENT UN MÉDECIN. ÉTAPE 1 : POUR REMPLACER LES PILES BOUTON, UTILISEZ UN PETIT TOURNEVIS PHILLIPS POUR DÉVISSER LE COUVERCLE DU COMPARTIMENT À PILES. ÉTAPE 2 : RETIREZ LES PILES USÉES ET INSÉREZ LES NOUVELLES PILES EN RESPECTANT LA POLARITÉ (+/-) COMME INDIQUÉ À L'INTÉRIEUR DU COMPARTIMENT. ÉTAPE 3 : REMPLACEZ SOLIDEMENT LE COUVERCLE À L'AIDE D'UN PETIT TOURNEVIS. ÉTAPE 4 : TESTEZ LA CAISSE DE RÉSONANCE EN APPUYANT SUR LE BOUTON POUR VOUS ASSURER QU'ELLE FONCTIONNE CORRECTEMENT.

⚠ ATTENTION : RISQUE D'ÉTOUFFEMENT - petites pièces Ne convient pas aux enfants de moins de 36 mois.

⚠ Ce symbole indique que ce produit ne doit pas être jeté avec les ordures ménagères. Afin d'éviter toute atteinte à l'environnement ou à la santé humaine, veuillez remettre cet appareil à un point de collecte désigné pour qu'il soit recyclé et éliminé de manière appropriée. Pour plus d'informations sur la mise au rebut, le recyclage et les points de collecte, veuillez contacter les autorités locales ou le détaillant où le produit a été acheté.

IT ISTRUZIONI PER IL RIMPIAZZO DELLA BATTERIA - SONO NECESSARIE: 3 BATTERIE AG13/LR44

LE BATTERIE DEVONO ESSERE SOSTITuite DA UN ADULTO. LE BATTERIE NON RICARICABILI NON DEVONO ESSERE RICARICATE. LE BATTERIE RICARICABILI DEVONO ESSERE RICARICATE UNICAMENTE SOTTO LA SUPERVISIONE DI UN ADULTO. LE BATTERIE RICARICABILI DEVONO ESSERE RIMOSSE DAL PRODOTTO PRIMA DI ESSERE RICARICATE (SE ESTRAIBILI). UTILIZZARE UNICAMENTE BATTERIE UGUALI O EQUIVALENTI O BATTERIE NUOVE E USATE. INSERIRE LE BATTERIE RISPETTANDO LA CORRETTA POLARITÀ. RIMUOVERE LE BATTERIE SCARICHE DAL PRODOTTO. NON CREARE CORTOCIRCUITI TRA I TERMINALI DI ALIMENTAZIONE. RIMUOVERE LE BATTERIE DAL PRODOTTO PRIMA DI RIPORRE IL PRODOTTO PER UN TEMPO PROLUNGATO. CONSERVARE QUESTE INFORMAZIONI PER FUTURE CONSULTAZIONI. I RIFIUTI DERIVANTI DA APPARECCHIATURE ELETTRICHE / BATTERIE NON DEVONO ESSERE SMALTITI INSIEME AI RIFIUTI DOMESTICI. ESISTONO IMPIANTI DI SMALTIMENTO SEPARATI. CONTATTARE IL VOSTRO UFFICIO LOCALE PER VERIFICARE LA POSIZIONE DEGLI IMPIANTI PIÙ VICINI A VOI.

⚠ AVVERTENZE: SE INGERITA, UNA BATTERIA PUÒ CAUSARE USTIONI CHIMICHE INTERNE NELL'ARCO DI APPENA DUE ORE E PORTARE ALLA MORTE. SMALTIRE IMMEDIATAMENTE LE BATTERIE USATE. TENERE LE NUOVE E LE VECCHIE BATTERIE LONTANE DALLA PORTATA DEI BAMBINI. SE DOVESTE AVERE IL SOSPETTO CHE LE BATTERIE POSSANO ESSERE STATE INGERITE O INSERITE ALL'INTERNO DI UNA QUALSIASI PARTE DEL CORPO, CONSULTARE IMMEDIATAMENTE UN MEDICO. STEP 1: PER SOSTITUIRE LE BATTERIE A BOTTONI, SVITARE IL COPERCHIO DEL VANO BATTERIE CON UN PICCOLO CACCIAVITE PHILLIPS. STEP 2: RIMUOVERE LE VECCHIE BATTERIE E INSERIRE QUELLE NUOVE SECONDO LA POLARITÀ CORRETTA (+/-), COME INDICATO ALL'INTERNO DEL VANO. STEP 3: RIPOSIZIONARE E FISSARE SALDAMENTE IL COPERCHIO CON UN PICCOLO CACCIAVITE. STEP 4: VERIFICARE LA CASSA ACUSTICA FUNZIONANDO IL PULSANTE DEDICATO.

⚠ AVVERTENZE: RISCHIO DI SOFFOCAMENTO: piccole parti Non adatto a bambini di età inferiore a 36 mesi.

⚠ Questo simbolo indica che questo prodotto non deve essere smaltito con i normali rifiuti domestici. Per evitare potenziali danni all'ambiente o alla salute umana, si prega di portare questo dispositivo in un punto di raccolta autorizzato per il riciclaggio e il corretto smaltimento. Per ulteriori informazioni sullo smaltimento, il riciclaggio e i punti di raccolta, contattare le autorità locali o il rivenditore presso il quale è stato acquistato il prodotto.

ES INSTRUCCIONES PARA LA SUSTITUCIÓN DE LAS BATERÍAS - REQUIERE: 3 BATERÍAS AG13/LR44

LAS BATERÍAS DEBEN SER SUSTITUIDAS POR UN ADULTO. LAS BATERÍAS NO RECARGABLES NO SE DEBEN RECARGAR. LAS BATERÍAS RECARGABLES SOLO SE DEBEN CARGAR BAJO LA SUPERVISIÓN DE UN ADULTO. LAS BATERÍAS RECARGABLES SE DEBEN RETIRAR DEL PRODUCTO ANTES DE CARGARLAS (SI SON EXTRAÍBILES). UTILICE ÚNICAMENTE BATERÍAS DEL MISMO TIPO O EQUIVALENTES O PILAS NUEVAS Y USADAS. INSERTE LAS BATERÍAS CON LA POLARIDAD CORRECTA. RETIRE LAS BATERÍAS AGOTADAS DEL ARTÍCULO. NO PROVOQUE CORTOCIRCUITOS EN LOS TERMINALES DE ALIMENTACIÓN. RETIRE LAS BATERÍAS DEL PRODUCTO ANTES DE UN ALMACENAMIENTO PROLONGADO. CONSERVE TODA LA INFORMACIÓN PARA FUTURAS CONSULTAS. LOS RESIDUOS DE PRODUCTOS ELÉCTRICOS / BATERÍAS NO SE DEBEN DESECHAR CON LA BASURA DOMÉSTICA. EXISTEN INSTALACIONES DE DESECHO SEPARADAS. CONSULTE CON LA AGENCIA LOCAL PARA CONOCER LAS INSTALACIONES MÁS CERCANAS.

⚠ ADVERTENCIA: UNA BATERÍA INGERIDA PUEDE CAUSAR QUEMADURAS QUÍMICAS INTERNAS EN TAN SOLO DOS HORAS Y PROVOCAR LA MUERTE. DESECHE INMEDIATAMENTE LAS BATERÍAS USADAS. MANTENGA LAS BATERÍAS NUEVAS Y USADAS FUERA DEL ALCANCE DE LOS NIÑOS. SI CREE QUE LAS BATERÍAS PUEDEN HABER SIDO INGERIDAS O COLOCADAS DENTRO DE CUALQUIER PARTE DEL CUERPO, SOLICITE ATENCIÓN MÉDICA INMEDIATA. PASO 1: PARA REEMPLAZAR LAS PILAS DE BOTÓN, UTILIZA UN DESTORNILLADOR PEQUEÑO DE CABEZA PHILLIPS PARA DESENROSCAR LA TAPA DEL COMPARTIMIENTO DE LAS PILAS. PASO 2: RETIRA LAS PILAS VIEJAS E INSERTA LAS NUEVAS, ASEGURÁNDOTE DE RESPETAR LA POLARIDAD CORRECTA (+/-), TAL Y COMO SE INDICA EN EL INTERIOR DEL COMPARTIMIENTO. PASO 3: VUELVE A COLOCAR LA TAPA Y ASEGÚRALA FIRMEMENTE CON EL DESTORNILLADOR PEQUEÑO. PASO 4: PRUEBA LA CAJA DE SONIDO PRESIONANDO EL BOTÓN PARA ASEGURARTE DE QUE FUNCIONE CORRECTAMENTE.

⚠ ADVERTENCIA: PELIGRO DE ASFIXIA: piezas pequeñas. No apto para niños menores de 36 meses.

Este símbolo indica que este producto no debe desecharse con la basura doméstica regular. Para evitar posibles daños al medio ambiente o a la salud humana, por favor lleva este dispositivo a un punto de recolección designado para reciclaje y eliminación adecuada. Para más información sobre la eliminación, reciclaje y puntos de recolección, contacta a las autoridades locales o al minorista donde se compró el producto.

EN: BATTERY SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS

- A) REMOVE AND IMMEDIATELY RECYCLE OR DISPOSE OF USED BATTERIES ACCORDING TO LOCAL REGULATIONS AND KEEP AWAY FROM CHILDREN. DO NOT DISPOSE OF BATTERIES IN HOUSEHOLD TRASH OR INCINERATE.
 - B) EVEN USED BATTERIES MAY CAUSE SEVERE INJURY OR DEATH.
 - C) CALL A LOCAL POISON CONTROL CENTRE FOR TREATMENT INFORMATION.
 - D) THE COMPATIBLE BATTERY TYPE LR44 1.5V.
 - E) NON-RECHARGEABLE BATTERIES ARE NOT TO BE RECHARGED.
 - F) DO NOT FORCE DISCHARGE, RECHARGE, DISASSEMBLE, HEAT ABOVE 50°C/122°F OR INCINERATE. DOING SO MAY RESULT IN INJURY DUE TO VENTING, LEAKAGE OR EXPLOSION RESULTING IN CHEMICAL BURNS.
-
- A) ENSURE THE BATTERIES ARE INSTALLED CORRECTLY ACCORDING TO POLARITY (+ AND -).
 - B) DO NOT MIX OLD AND NEW BATTERIES, DIFFERENT BRANDS OR TYPES OF BATTERIES, SUCH AS ALKALINE, CARBON-ZINC, OR RECHARGEABLE BATTERIES.
 - C) REMOVE AND IMMEDIATELY RECYCLE OR DISPOSE OF BATTERIES FROM EQUIPMENT NOT USED FOR AN EXTENDED PERIOD OF TIME ACCORDING TO LOCAL REGULATIONS.
 - D) ALWAYS COMPLETELY SECURE THE BATTERY COMPARTMENT. IF THE BATTERY COMPARTMENT DOES NOT CLOSE SECURELY, STOP USING THE PRODUCT, REMOVE THE BATTERIES, AND KEEP THEM AWAY FROM CHILDREN.

FR: INSTRUCTIONS DE SÉCURITÉ DES PILES

- A) RETIREZ ET RECYCLEZ IMMÉDIATEMENT LES PILES USAGÉES OU LES METTRE AU REBUT CONFORMÉMENT AUX RÉGLEMENTATIONS LOCALES ET TENEZ-LES HORS DE PORTÉE DES ENFANTS. NE PAS JETER LES PILES DANS LES ORDURES MÉNAGÈRES NI LES INCINÉRER.
 - B) MÊME LES PILES USAGÉES PEUVENT PROVOQUER DES BLESSURES GRAVES, VOIRE MORTELLES.
 - C) APPELÉZ UN CENTRE ANTIPOISON LOCAL POUR OBTENIR DES INFORMATIONS SUR LE TRAITEMENT.
 - D) LA PILE COMPATIBLE EST DE TYPE LR44 1,5V.
 - E) LES PILES NON RECHARGEABLES NE DOIVENT PAS ÊTRE RECHARGÉES.
 - F) NE PAS FORCER LA DÉCHARGE, NE PAS RECHARGER, NE PAS DÉMONTÉ, NE PAS CHAUFFER À PLUS DE 50°C/122°F ET NE PAS INCINÉRER. VOUS RISQUERIEZ DE VOUS BLESSER EN RAISON D'UN DÉGAGEMENT, D'UNE FUITE OU D'UNE EXPLOSION ENTRAÎNANT DES BRÛLURES CHIMIQUES.
-
- A) ASSUREZ-VOUS QUE LES PILES SOIENT INSTALLÉES CORRECTEMENT EN RESPECTANT LA POLARITÉ (+ ET -).
 - B) NE PAS MÉLANGER DES PILES USÉES ET NEUVES, DES MARQUES OU DES TYPES DE PILES DIFFÉRENTS, TELS QUE LES PILES ALCALINES, LES PILES CARBONE-ZINC OU LES PILES RECHARGEABLES.
 - C) RETIREZ ET RECYCLEZ OU ÉLIMINEZ IMMÉDIATEMENT LES PILES DES ÉQUIPEMENTS NON UTILISÉS PENDANT UNE PÉRIODE PROLONGÉE, CONFORMÉMENT AUX RÉGLEMENTATIONS LOCALES.
 - D) FERMEZ TOUJOURS COMPLÈTEMENT LE COMPARTIMENT À PILES. SI LE COMPARTIMENT À PILES NE FERME PAS CORRECTEMENT, ARRÊTEZ D'UTILISER LE PRODUIT, RETIREZ LES PILES ET TENEZ-LES HORS DE PORTÉE DES ENFANTS.

DE: BATTERIE-SICHERHEITSHINWEISE

- A) ENTFERNEN SIE VERBRAUCHTE BATTERIEN UND RECYCLN ODER ENTSORGEN SIE SIE SOFORT GEMÄß DEN ÖRTLICHEN VORSCHRIFTEN UND HALTEN SIE SIE VON KINDERN FERN. ENTSORGEN SIE DIE BATTERIEN NICHT IM HAUSMÜLL ODER VERBRENNEN SIE SIE NICHT.
 - B) AUCH GEBRAUCHTE BATTERIEN KÖNNEN ZU SCHWEREN VERLETZUNGEN ODER ZUM TOD FÜHREN.
 - C) RUHEN SIE EIN ÖRTLICHES GIFTNOTRUFZENTRUM AN, UM INFORMATIONEN ZUR BEHANDLUNG ZU ERHALTEN.
 - D) DER KOMPATIBLE BATTERIETYP LR44 1,5V.
 - E) NICHT WIEDERAUFLADBARE BATTERIEN DÜRFEN NICHT WIEDER AUFGELADEN WERDEN.
 - F) NICHT ZWANGSENTLADEN, AUFLADEN, ZERLEGEN, ÜBER 50°C/122°F ERHITZEN ODER VERBRENNEN. ANDERNFALLS BESTEHT VERLETZUNGSGEFAHR DURCH ENTLÜFTUNG, AUSLAUFEN ODER EXPLOSION, WAS ZU CHEMISCHEN VERBRENNUNGEN FÜHREN KANN.
-
- A) ACHTEN SIE DARAUF, DASS DIE BATTERIEN ENTSPRECHEND DER POLARITÄT (+ UND -) EINGELEGT WERDEN.
 - B) MISCHEN SIE NICHT ALTE UND NEUE BATTERIEN, VERSCHIEDENE MARKEN ODER BATTERIETYPEN, WIE ALKALI-, KOHLE-ZINK- ODER WIEDERAUFLADBARE BATTERIEN.
 - C) NEHMEN SIE BATTERIEN AUS GERÄTEN, DIE ÜBER EINEN LÄNGEREN ZEITRAUM NICHT BENUTZT WERDEN, HERAUS UND RECYCLN ODER ENTSORGEN SIE SIE SOFORT ENTSPRECHEND DEN ÖRTLICHEN VORSCHRIFTEN.
 - D) VERSCHLIEßEN SIE DAS BATTERIEFACH IMMER VOLLSTÄNDIG. WENN DAS BATTERIEFACH NICHT SICHER VERSCHLOSSEN IST, VERWENDEN SIE DAS PRODUKT NICHT MEHR, NEHMEN SIE DIE BATTERIEN HERAUS UND HALTEN SIE SIE VON KINDERN FERN.

MANUFACTURED AND DISTRIBUTED BY:
GIFT REPUBLIC LTD, WV6 9HG, UK
GIFT REPUBLIC B.V., 1105BM,
NETHERLANDS
WWW.GIFTPUBLIC.COM
INFO@GIFTPUBLIC.COM
COPYRIGHT © 2025
GR430033
BATCH NO:
MADE IN CHINA
THIS DEVICE COMPLIES WITH PART 15 OF THE FCC RULES. OPERATION IS SUBJECT TO THE FOLLOWING TWO CONDITIONS: (1) THIS DEVICE MAY NOT CAUSE HARMFUL INTERFERENCE, AND (2) THIS DEVICE MUST ACCEPT ANY INTERFERENCE RECEIVED, INCLUDING INTERFERENCE THAT MAY CAUSE UNDESired OPERATION.

